COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY

BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In the Matter of:

ELECTRONIC APPLICATION OF BRACKEN)COUNTY WATER DISTRICT FOR AN)ADJUSTMENT OF ITS WATER RATES)PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:076)

PROOF OF PUBLICATION OF NOTICE OF IMPLEMENTATION OF PHASE 2 RATES

Pursuant to the Public Service Commission's Order of September 27, 2022, Bracken County Water District files proof of the publication of notice of the scheduled implementation of Phase 2 Rates. A copy of the notice and publisher's affidavit is attached as Exhibit A. The notice appeared in the August 31, 2023 edition of *The Bracken County News*, a newspaper of general circulation in Bracken County Water District's service territory.

Dated: September 22, 2023

Respectfully submitted,

Gerald E. Wuetcher Stoll Keenon Ogden PLLC 300 West Vine Street, Suite 2100 Lexington, Kentucky 40507-1801 Telephone: (859) 231-3017 Fax: (859) 259-3517 gerald.wuetcher@skofirm.com

Counsel for Bracken County Water District

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

In accordance with 807 KAR 5:001, Section 8 and the Commission's Order of July 22, 2021 in Case No. 2020-00085, I certify that this document was transmitted to the Public Service Commission on September 22, 2023 and that no parties have been excused from electronic filing procedures.

Counsel for Bracken County Water District

EXHIBIT A

AFFIDAVIT OF PUBLICATION

STATE OF KENTUCKY COUNTY OF BRACKEN, TO WIT:

I, Amy Meyer, of *The Bracken County News*, do solemnly swear that the "Notice/No. 2021-00415/PSC/Adjusted Bracken County Water District's Rates", was published in said newspaper on Thursday, August 31, 2023.

Meyer (Signed) ______

Subscribed and sworn to before me, this 31st day of August, 2023

) MX KYNP 30190 (Notary Public

NOTICE By Order dated September 27, 2022 in Case No. 2021-00415, the Public Service Commission ("PSC") adjusted Brackon County Water District's rates for water service and directed its rates be increased in two phases. Pursuant to that Order, Bracken District will implement the second phase of the rate increase on September 27, 2023 and will charge the following rates for water service rendered on and after September 27, 2023: First 2,000 Gallons \$0.01265 Per Gallon Over 40,000 Gallons \$0.01004 Per Gallon Wholesale \$0.00482 Per Gallon Multiple Users Minimum \$32.07 Per Unit	NOTICE Road Clean Applications The Solid Waste Coordinator will be accepting applications from Non Profit groups for fall trash pickups until September 22 (this will be for trash pickup in October). Call 606-735-9960 and leave name of group, how many in your group, contact person and phone number. Bracken Co. Solid Waste Coordinator	Public Notices	
Kelsch, Danny Holleran, Debbie Mayfield, John Scott, Kevin Jarrells and Craig Miller. Upon Motion of John Scott, second by Danny Holleran, that the court approve the minutes of the meeting on July 26, 2023. Vote unanimous. Roads/Projects Up- date - Road Supervisor, Stacy Florer, gave an up- date. The bushhogs are still going. Bracken County Nuisance Board Ap- nointment - Judge	A regular meeting of the Bracken County Fis- cal Court was held Wed., August 9, 2023, for the purpose of transacting any business properly presented by the estab- lished agenda. Presid- ing: Tina K. Teegarden, County Judge Execu- tive. Present: Sandy Ruf, Heather Brumley, David	THE Bracken Fiscal Court	
	but those numbers in Brooksville still stay the same. He believes that's an important part of the committee to take care of some of those issues that each Magistrate sees while out in their dis- tricts, you only get this option every 10 years. Magistrate Miller made a motion to ap-	RACKEN 3 different ncreases the utham. It	
Motion for approval made by Sandy Ruf, second by David Kelsch Vote unanimous. Agreement-80/20 Bridge Program (Old KY 19 No 3 Road/Old Carntown Rd) \$19,070 - Motion for approval made by Heather Brum- ley, second by John Scott to approve the agreement with KYTC for the above project to be funded with 80/20 Bridge Program Funds (\$19,070). Vote unanimous.	Fiscal Court and the Ky Fiscal Court and the Ky Transportation Cabinet. This is for 80/20 bridge projects. Old Carntown Spur, Ky 19 Road #3, culvert replacement. Nothing has changed ex- cept project names and amounts. The county will be reimbursed 80% in the amount of a little over \$19,070.00.	COUNTY NEWS, Thurs, August 31 districts. (Old KY 19 No3 Road/ costs only. size of Old Carntown Rd) - Motion lecreases This is a standard be- made by	
		ugust 31, 2023 - 9 costs ordy. Motion for approval made by Debbie May-	